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Austria
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FFG - Austrian Research Promotion Agency	  
www.ffg.at

Johanna Scheck
johanna.scheck@ffg.at
+43 5 77 55 50 68

Johannes Bockstefl
johannes.bockstefl@ffg.at 
+43 5 77 55 50 42 

DLR Project Management Agency on behalf of the German Fe-
deral Ministry of Education and Research (BMBF)
www.dlr.de/pt and www.soef.org 
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soef@dlr.de 
+49 228 3821-15 28
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Germany

Latvia - IZM - Ministry of Education and Science
www.izm.gov.lv 
 
Kaspars Karolis
kaspars.karolis@izm.gov.lv
+371 67047996
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uldis.berkis@izm.gov.lv 
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Sweden - Formas - The Swedish Research Council for  
Environment, Agricultural Sciences and Spatial Planning
www.formas.se

Aleh Kliatsko
aleh.kliatsko@formas.se
+46 8 775 40 48

Björn Wallsten
bjorn.wallsten@formas.se
+46 8 775 41 22

SE
Sweden

AHRC – Arts and Humanities Research Council
www.ahrc.ukri.org  

Emily Bultitude
emily.bultitude@ahrc.ukri.org
+44 1793 416 036

ESRC – Economic and Social Research Council
www.esrc.ukri.org

Kim Fuggle
kim.fuggle@esrc.ukri.org
+44 1793 413 039

Ben Miller
ben.miller@esrc.ukri.org
+44 1793 413 033
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